
                     H a r l e m  R e n a i s s a n c e  H i g h  S c h o o l   

22 East 128th Street 
New York, New York 10035 

Phone 212-996-3795   Fax 212-996-4354   

James Caputo · Principal                   Onida Cruz · Assistant Principal  
 

 
 

TABLE OF ORGANIZATION 
 
ADMINISTRATION AND GUIDANCE 

James Caputo Principal Jcaputo2@schools.nyc.gov Room 204C Ext. 2048 

Onida Cruz Assistant Principal Ocruz@schools.nyc.gov Room 201B Ext. 2012 

Deborah Lopez School Business Manager DLopez27@schools.nyc.gov Main Office Ext. 2089 

Patricia Doulis Guidance Counselor Pdoulis@schools.nyc.gov Room 205C Ext. 2052 

Lori Friedman School Counselor LFriedmanmahone@schools.nyc.gov Room 205B Ext. 2056 

 
TEACHING STAFF 

Bahar Akyurtlu Math/Statistics AP BAkyurtlu@schools.nyc.gov Room 408 Ext. 4081 

Syeda Bano Living Environment SBano@schools.nyc.gov Room 405 Ext. 4051 

Scott Baslaw IEP Services + Transition Coordinator SBaslaw@schools.nyc.gov Room 501 Ext. 5017 

Phillip Cordero Math  PCordero@schools.nyc.gov Room 202 Ext. 2021 

Frank DiMaggio Social Studies FDimagg@schools.nyc.gov Room 502 Ext. 5021 

Aisha George ELA AGeorge3@schools.nyc.gov  Room 403 Ext. 4031 

Dana Holness English DHolnes@schools.nyc.gov Room 207 N/A 

Kevin Hyde Math KHyde@schools.nyc.gov Room 401 Ext. 4011 

Daniel Mason Social Studies + Programmer DMason8@schools.nyc.gov Room 407/205A Ext. 4071/2050 

Martiza Osorio Physical Education MOsorio@schools.nyc.gov Room 503 Ext. 5031 

Catherine Owens Spanish/TESOL/ESL Support COwens3@schools.nyc.gov Room 402 Ext. 4021 

Indira Tarant IEP Services ITarant@schools.nyc.gov Room 501 Ext. 5014 

Frank Telles Earth Science FTelles@schools.nyc.gov Room 406 Ext. 4061 

Elizabeth Torres Visual Arts + Dean ETorres17@schools.nyc.gov Room 203C/406 Ext. 2035/4061 

Raqnel Wint English/PCT RWint3@schools.nyc.gov Room 504 Ext. 5041 

Zena Wouadjou ESL/ELA AP ZWouadj@schools.nyc.gov Room 308 Ext. 3081 

Joy Yearwood Social Studies + UFT Chapter Chair JYearwo@schools.nyc.gov Room 508 Ext. 5081 

 
SCHOOL SUPPORT STAFF 

Sean Adams School Aide SAdams10@schools.nyc.gov Room 103 Ext. 1031 

Shameka Edgehill Parent Coordinator SEdgehill3@schools.nyc.gov Main Office Ext. 2088 
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Earl Gray School Culture + Climate Coordinator EGray3@schools.nyc.gov Room 502A Ext. 5023 

Phyllis Gumbs Payroll Secretary + Purchasing PGumbs@schools.nyc.gov Room 208C Ext. 2086 

Warnise Holloway S.P.A.R.K. Counselor WHolloway@schools.nyc.gov Cafeteria N/A 

Areatha Lewis School Aide ALewis2@schools.nyc.gov Room 203B Ext. 2034 

Troy Queen Itinerant Attendance Teacher TQueen2@schools.nyc.gov Room 203 Ext. 2037 

Marisol Rivera Principal/Pupil Accounting Secretary MRivera141@schools.nyc.gov Room 204B Ext. 2044 

Alejandra Sandigo Attendance Coordinator ASandigo@schools.nyc.gov Room 208B Ext. 2085 

Lawrence Teele School Aide LTeele2@schools.nyc.gov Main Office Radio via x 2089 

Jeremy Young Technology Specialist Jyoung23@schools.nyc.gov Room 208A Ext. 2081 

  
LEARNING TO WORK {LTW} 

Kevin Daniels Site Supervisor + Senior Advisor kdaniels.hrhsltw@gmail.com Room 506 Ext. 5063 

Mary McKevitz Social Worker mmckevitz.hrhsltw@gmail.com Room 507 Ext. 5077 

Lorraine Mignotte Assistant Program 
Manager/Internship Coordinator 

lmignotte.hrhsltw@gmail.com Room 507 Ext. 5076 

Jaslyn Rojas Senior Advocate Counselor/College + 
Career Specialist 

jrojas.hrhsltw@gmail.com Room 507 Ext. 5072 

Lloyd Brown Advocate Counselor Lbrown.hrhsltw@gmail.com Room 507 Ext. 5071 

Lawrence Munoz Peer Advocate Lmunoz.hrhsltw@gmail.com Room 507 Ext. 5074 

 
LIBERTY PARTNERSHIP {LPP}   

Nikki DeShane Program Coordinator nikkideshane@harlemrenhs.org  Room 502A Ext. 5022 

             
SCHOOL SAFETY 

Haley DeSouza School Safety Officer N/A Main Entrance Ext. 1000  

               
LYFE STAFF  

Ahmed Kara Principal for LYFE  Off Site  

Jeanpharuns Mirva Assistant Principal for LYFE  Off Site  

Diane Whitaker Social Worker- LYFE Coordinator DWhitak@schools.nyc.gov Room 201C  Ext. 2013 

Consuelo Natal Teacher  Room 301, 303 Ext. 3011, 3032 

Yvonne Felix Ed Paraprofessional  Room 301, 303 Ext. 3011, 3032 

Luz Gomez Ed Paraprofessional  Room 301, 303 Ext. 3011, 3032 
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Rosa Perez Ed Paraprofessional  Room 301, 303 Ext. 3011, 3032 

Georgina Vizcaino Ed Paraprofessional  Room 301, 303 Ext. 3011, 3032 

Fatima Williams Teacher  Room 302, 304 Ext. 3022, 3041 

Michelle Barriere Ed Paraprofessional  Room 302, 304 Ext. 3022, 3041 

April Caldwell Ed Paraprofessional  Room 302, 304 Ext. 3022, 3041 

Theresa Greene Ed Paraprofessional  Room 302, 304 Ext. 3022, 3041 

Cassandra Pierce-Sermons Ed Paraprofessional  Room 302, 304 Ext. 3022, 3041 

Sonia Sarria Ed Paraprofessional  Room 302, 304 Ext. 3022, 3041 

  
P2G STAFF 

Gisell Morgan Principal  Off Site  

Perla Castro Assistant Principal for P2G   Off Site  

Zully Tejada Counselor ZTejada2@schools.nyc.gov Room 304 Ext. 3091 

Marc Martorana Teacher  Room 305 Ext. 3051 

Jim McDermott Teacher  Room 306 Ext. 3061 

Lisandra Ortiz Teacher  Room 305 Ext. 3051 

Daniel Stein Teacher  Room 307 Ext. 3071 

  
CUSTODIAL STAFF 

Troy Atkins Custodian Engineer CM911@schools.nyc.gov Room 204B Ext. 2043 

Annette Roberto Secretary for Custodian Engineer N/A Room 204B Ext. 2043 

Jose Diaz Fireman N/A Room 204B Ext. 2043 

Raymond Abraham Custodian N/A Room 204B Ext. 2043 

Junior Langomas Custodian N/A Room 204B Ext. 2043 

 
KITCHEN 

 NYC DOE School Foods N/A School Commons Ext.5301 
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